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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund, Services.

CLASS XVI.—VALUATION AND ELECTORAL DEPARTMENTS— continued.

Item. 1918-19

ELECTORAL.
£ £1918-19.

Total number of officers .. 48
VOTE No. 65.

Salaries—
Clerical Division.

Class IV—
1 at £425

For payments of Registrars ...

425
2,938

Other Charges for and incidental to—■

Advertising ...
...

Audit fees
Cartage, railage, wharfage, and storage ...

Expenses of by-elections
Expenses of general election
Expenses of Representation Commission
Firing and lighting
Formation of new electoral rolls, preparation and

printing of
Legal expenses
Licensing poll, under Licensing Act, 1908
Licensing Committee election
Office requisites
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...

Printing and stationery
Rent of offices
Special licensing poll —

Expenses of taking
Preparation and printing of rolls

Telephones
Travelling-expenses
War bonus
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

3,363

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

20
20
10

500
10
10
25

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17,000
20
10

600
100
100
100
20

17
18
19
20
21
22

30,000
18,000

40
50
90

50
;»

Total—Vote No. 65 ...

66,775
70,138

TOTAL OF LA 109 48
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