Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XVI.—VALUATION AND ELECTORAL DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Item.		1918-19	
	ELECTORAL.	£	£
	1918–19. Total number of officers 48	•	~
	VOTE No. 65.		
1	Salaries—		
	CLERICAL DIVISION.		
	Class IV—		
	1 at £425	425	
	For payments of Registrars	2,938	
	_ ,		
		3,363	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		,
2	Advertising	20	
3	Audit fees	20	
4	Cartage, railage, wharfage, and storage	10	
5	Expenses of by-elections	500	
6	Expenses of general election	10	
7	Expenses of Representation Commission	10	
8	Firing and lighting	25	
9	Formation of new electoral rolls, preparation and		
	printing of	17,000	
10	Legal expenses	20	
11	Licensing poll, under Licensing Act, 1908	10	
12	Licensing Committee election	600	
13	Office requisites	100	
14	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	100	
15	Printing and stationery	100	
16	Rent of offices	20	
	Special licensing poll—		
17	Expenses of taking	30,000	
18	Preparation and printing of rolls	18,000	
19	Telephones	40	
20	Travelling-expenses	50	
$\overline{21}$	War bonus	90	
22	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	50	
		66,775	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 65		70,138
	TOTAL OF CLASS XVI	£109,74	